

Mar Mary Jan	2H []:	51
OPR/Fill	ALCE	

.

## 07-18-2000

-	-			-			10103
1	$\cap$	4	Л	ገፍ	7	Ω.	R

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark ( SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Dale Lookholder, Christon, Joaquin G. Serrano, Theodor</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach</li> </ol>	re Lookhold er	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Glendale Rubber Stamp &amp; Printing, C</u> Internal Address: .
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	🗋 Merger	Street Address: 4742 San Fernando Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
□ Other Execution Date: <u>July</u> 14, 1999		City: <u>Glendale</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:9122 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYes <b>B</b> N
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/353,115		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗖 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be r		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Brunton		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 860		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 N. Brand I	Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
		10-0231
City: Glendale State:	<u>CA.</u> <sub>ZIP:</sub> 91203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. James E. Brunton Name of Person Signing	- fi	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Signature ting cover sheet, attachements, and document:

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0970

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dale Lookholder, of the City of Santa Clarita, the State of California, and Christopher B. Caston, of the City of Glendale, the State of California, and Joaquin G. Serrano, of the City of Los Angeles, the State of California, and Theodore Lookholder, of the City of Los Angeles, the State of California, have invented a new and useful "Stamping Device" for which we have this (4+4) day of July, 1999, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 4742 San Fernando Road, Glendale, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Dale Lookholder, Christopher B. Caston, Joaquin G. Serrano and Theodore Lookholder by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

## PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0971

Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said Glendale Rubber Stamp & Printing Co., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 14th day of July, 1999, at Gledale altornia.

 $\checkmark$ Dal ookholdei Christopher **B**-Caston 1 Serrano Jo 41.

Theodore Lookholder

Witness: Man J. Janic